PARTS LIST



KANGLIM CRANE PART SUBH—DIVISIONS K1005609-0

A FE FQEE AAE

1. BOOM SYSTEM :ererereereresesuresssnanacsininassinisssunnesisinnesssisssinsssisisisssisisasans K1005609-1
B A2

2 TELESCOPE CYLINDER, ::weeesseressesessresessnssssnesesssssnsssssssssssnssessassassees K1005609-2
A s3] AU

3 1ST CYL'D ASS/Y wrerererererersrsresssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssnns K1005609-3
1g A9d 294

4. IND CYL'D ASSY -rrererrrrererrsreressrersmorentsentsmonenrorentsetsmonenronenssarsesarones K1005609-4
2w dad 2HA

5. 3RD CYL'D ASSY rrerererrrererersraressssraesssrarenssresasssresassnesasssnesasssnesasns K1005609-5
3% Add =Y

6. BASE & COLUMN ASS/Y -rerrerrererresesessrssssrsssessssesesssssssssssssssesessesessnns K1005609-6
ol & AY =HA

7. CONTROL LEVER ASS’Y srrmiiiii e K1005609-7
AEE o 297

8. DERRICK CYLINDER :-eeeeeeeereeresseererstssesstsstestesteseestesseseestesseosessiesessesss K1005609-8
92 gy

0, ROTARY JOINT wseseeresnesssssssonsessnsssssssssssossssssssssonsssssssassssssnssssssssnssssssasssns K1005609-9
ZHE XJAE

10. OUTRIGGER ASS'Y -reerrerereeerssersserssrsscrsoniscnrencrmsrencrmsesmsnscsssnsosons K1005609-10
FEEHA 2YA

11. OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ::eeterereesererersenrercrsenerorcrsrsosorcrsrsosorcssrensoresas K1005609-11
ol E¥A Auy

12. SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER :-rrerererereresesererretescronesnererrescrsneosernescrnenes K1005609-12

Aol AZE AdH




CRANE PART SUB-DIVISIONS

[CANGLIM H K1005609-0

A FE FQREE AAE

13

14

16

CHOOK ASS/ Y wreererererererersssrtrtstntnsersssssisisisinsnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssases K1005609-13
F3 =HA

. HOSE & PIPE KIT ............................................................................. K1005609714
T2 & FGol=Z 7 E

COTL TANK crerererrerererererrr e K1005609-15
ed #=

C CRANE ASS Y srerererereremmmmmmr s K1005609-16

Zg g =¥A




[CANGLIM

BOOM SYSTEM

B A 2d

K1005609-1

SECTION A'—A"

(SCALE:1/2)

@)

é

SECTION B'-B"

(SCALE:1/2)

SECTION D'—D" SECTION C¢'—C"
(SCALE:1/2) (SCALE:1/2)




[CANGLIM BOO_EI\_/[ }\?is?} EM K1005609 01
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
- A1130162R2 BOOM SYSTEM 1
B Azg
1 A1130170R4 BOOM, 1ST 1
1% %
2 A1130187R1 BOOM, 2ND 1
09 2
3 A1130194R1 BOOM, 3RD 1
59
4 A1130205R2 BOOM, 4TH 1
19w
5 A1130212R1 BOOM, 5TH 1
59 B
6 A1130220R4 BOOM, 6TH 1
6o &
7 H1127938R1 TELESCOPE CYLINDER 1
dy 2573 4y
8 M1089810 SHAFT 1 ?30=208L
ApE
9 W0108608 PLATE, END 1
Jg= TaolE
10 | M1089828 SHAFT 1 ?A30%174
AFZE
11 45102910 RING, RETAINING 4 RS30
0%
12 | M1089835 SHAFT 1 *#30=161
ATE
13 | M0518064 PULLEY 4
Z3)
14 | 41100748 BEARING, BALL 4 6007272
8 woly




BOOM SYSTEM _
[CANGLIM B K1005609-1
h=) }‘]-—- H
NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION
15 | A1130283 | ROPE, WIRE 1 | (98+16920L
spojo] =
16 | M1089842 | PIN 2 | 925+31L
a
17 | 45252511 | RING, RETAINING 2 | RB25
HE ¥
18 | M1089850 | SHAFT 1| @30%254L
AT E
19 | M1104632 | PULLEY 1 P
=1
20 | 21108560 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 12 | BA8*14L | rowo %243
S BE
21 | 36120813 | WASHER, SPRING 57 | wss 12040 £
AR
22 | W1236411R1| PLATE, COVER 1 |23t
A ZHlolE
23 | H1123861 | VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE| 1
FheE Wl Wy
24 | H1123893 | NIPPLE, LONG 2 | PF3/8+120L
T UE
25 | 60101712 | O-RING 2 | P14
0-%
26 | W1161994R1| BRACKET, LAMP 1 | 45T 12013 ¥ 22
AT W)
27 | 21111670 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 16 | BA10%16L | 2o xeuz
57 BE
28 | 36121025 | WASHER, SPRING 24 | WS10 12010 2 F w7
2T 9bM
29 | M1073069 | PAD, SLIDE 2 | 250+8T
Zefol= =




BOOM SYSTEM _
[CANGLIM RN K1005609-1
NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
30 | W1090593R1 | PLATE, COVER 1 | 23T
A EHolE
31 | 26153369 BOLT, HEX SOCKET HEAD | 4 | BB6%65
%7 24 = 2E
32 | 46107013 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 | PT1/R«18°
I8~ YE
33 | M1080206 INDICATOR, ANGLE 2 | 45T
= XA
34 | 21108876 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BAS*20L
574 2E
35 | A1130237 GUIDE, PAD 1| 198
H= stol=
36 | A1130244 GUIDE, PAD 1| 2ee
e Tpol=
37 | A1130251 GUIDE, PAD 1 | 328
= stol=
38 | A1130269R1 | GUIDE, PAD 1| 498
A= stol=
39 | A1130276R1 | GUIDE, PAD 1 | 598
H= stol=
40 | M1070344 PAD, SLIDE 10 | 50%32048T | Younass
st =
42 | 21111865 BOLT, HEX HEAD 8 | BA10+20L
7t 2E
43 | A1112933 SHAFT 1 | ©20%182
AFZE
44 | M1088217 ROLLER 1 | @34%165L
=
45 | M1060043R1 | SHAFT 1 | ©20%106
AT E




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM K1005609-1
B A2

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION

46 | M1060036 | ROLLER 1 | @34+87L
27

47 | M1089917 | SHAFT 1| §20+96
AZE

48 | M1089924 | ROLLER 1 | @34+74L
==

49 | P0109301 NUT, HEX 2 | M10%12
4 HE

50 | M1089931 NUT, HEX 2 M10=10
74 HE

51 | M1089949 | NUT, HEX 2 | M106
F7F HE

52 | P0109900 NUT, HEX 4 M10=17
4 HE

33 | M1089956R1 | PULLEY 3 153
9

54 | $S1012100 NUT, HEX 6 M16+=1.5P
%7 YE

55 | S1011990 NUT, HEX 6 M14%1.5P
4 HE

56 | A1130290 ROPE, WIRE 1| Q11269201
ofolo] 2

57 | A1130301 ROPE, WIRE 1 | §9+7080L
spolo] =

58 | M1080373R1 | PULLEY 2 | 9207.2
g

50 | M1089963 | PIN 1 | @35+178L
A

60 | 45103211 RING, RETAINING 4 RS35
HE Y




BOOM SYSTEM _

[CANGLIM B s K1005609-1

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION

61 | M1089970 | SPACER 1 |@042.7+34
-5 o] A

62 | M1080366R1 | PULLEY 2 | @165
9

63 | M1089988 | PIN 1 | @25+162L
el

64 | 45102515 RING, RETAINING 2 |RS25
HE ¥

65 | MI1089995 | SPACE 1 |@34x36
23 0] 2

66 | MI1003163 | SPACER 40 | 90x30x05 1t
25 0] A

67 | P1002836 SPACER 20 |19+49%18t
29 o] A

68 | W1124608R1 | PLATE 20 |6t
FHolE

69 | 21108673 BOLT, HEX HEAD 43 | BAS8x16L
%7 vy BE

70 | 26109067 BOLT, HEX SOCKET HEAD | 2 |BB8+25L
%7 274 vy BE

71 | 21123771 BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 | MISIS0L09)
7 M3 2=

72 | A1130319 GUIDE, ROPE 1
23X Jlol=

73 | M1104372 | SHAFT 1
AT E

74 | WI236490R1 | PLATE 2 |32t
EYlE

75 | P1023870 BUSHING 2
w7y




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM K1005609-1
B Asw
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
76 | W10o50440 CLIP 2 110811

TERERAF




K1005609-2

CYLINDER, TELESCOPE
dy 253 Ad4

[CANGLIM

[

«%.»_._v_v_._n 41—

_10_



[CANGLIM

CYLINDER, TELESCOPE

Qe 23] A9

K1005609-2

NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARK

REVISION

[o]]

10

11

H1127938R1

H1127945

H1127952

H1127960R1

SHO05T1010

CYLINDER, TELESCOPE

de 33 Ay
1ST CYL'D ASS'Y
19 A4y x9A
2ND CYL'D ASS'Y
2¢t AEy =gAl
3RD CYL'D ASS'Y
3¢ Ay =gA
PIN-A

A-A

SNAP RING

24 ¥

HYD' HOSE

o4 &~

HYD’ HOSE

4 22
ADAPTER

o] HE
ADAPTER-B

o HH-B

DUST COVER
H2E AY

HEX' BOLT

[
4 =E

1

D25(5-§)

PF1/4<PF1/4x350

PFL/4<PF1/4:320

67%85+6T

M6+P1.0=15L

_11_




[CANGLIM

1ST CYL'D ASS'Y
1% A9 =HA

K1005609-3

T

_12_




1ST CYL'D ASS'Y

[CANGLIM 1o Aay =94 K1005609-3
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
- | H1127945R1 | 1ST CYL'D ASS'Y
19 2dy 2y7
1 KL88T1010 TUBE ASS'Y 1
FE 2gA
2 KL88T1020 ROD ASS'Y 1
ze z¥HA
3 | KL88T1030 | RETRACTOR 1
4 SHO6T2A40 | PISTON 1
HAE
5 | SHO6T2A50 | ROD COVER 1
2= AY
6 553371070 CUSHION RING 1
4
7 SS33T1080 CUSHION GUIDE 1
F4 Thol=
8 KL88T1060 VALVE BODY ASS'Y 1 12.02.04

9 | SS33T10A1

10 | SS33T10A2

11 | SS33T10A3

12 | SS33T10A4

13 | SS33T10A5

14 | SS33T10A6

WE YA
BRACKET - A
27 - A
SPOOL GUIDE
e A =
SPOOL

Eal

VALVE - A
WE - A
VALVE - B
WY - B
WASHER - A
obM - A

_13_




1ST CYL'D ASS'Y

. K1005609-3

[KANGLIM 1% Adg =944

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION

15 | HNO6T1060 | STOP NUT 2
HE UE

16 | SHK3R1070-01 | SLIDING PAD 1
dtolg A=

17 | SS33T1051 SPRING - A 1
AZE - A

18 | S533T1052 SPRING - B 1
~%Y - B

19 SET SCREW 2 | M3%90.5+3L
HNE 23 F

20 SER SCREW 2 | M6%P1.0=5L
HE ~3%

21 SNAP RING 1 | DI4(F%8)
E

22 PLUG 2 | PT 1/6+7L
ZHa

23 SOCKET BOLT 2 | M6#P10+29L
27 BE

24 SOCKET BOLT 1| MBPL2#3L
27 2E

25 SOCKET BOLT 2 | MB«P125+100L
27 EE

26 SOCKET BOLT 1| MBPL25#113L
27 ZE

27 SPRING WASHER 2 | M8&
22y oA

28 U-PACKING 2 | OSI60
U-7

29 BACK UP RING 2 | D60=D30*3T
B =

_14_




14 14
IKANGLIM 1ST CYL'D ASS_Y 10056093
14 Ad9 =94

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION

30 WEAR RING 2 | D60* D35I5W
ol &

31 O-RING 1 | 1B G30
0-%

32 O-RING 2 | 1B P18
0-%

33 BACK UP RING 4 | (T-2)P18
EERD

34 ROD PACKING 1 | NI-300
2= 97

3% DUST WIPER 1 | KDD 45
HAE o]

36 WEAR RING 2 | DBDF0<15W
o] %

37 O-RING 1 | 1B G35
0-9

38 BACK UP RING 1 | (T-3) G55
19 7

39 O-RING 2 | D233
0-%

40 BACK UP RING 2 | D23DS3
Hg

41 O-RING 2 | 1B P14
0-%

42 O-RING 1 | 1A P6
0-%

43 BACK UP RING 1 | (T-2)p6
EERS

_15_




K1005609-4

2ND CYL'D ASS’'Y
2d 49 =HA

[CANGLIM

_16_



14 14
KI\NGl.I M 2ND CYL'D ASS‘ Y K1005609-4
29 Adg x=HA

NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION

- | H1127952R1 | 2ND CYL'D ASS'Y
2t Ay =9A

1 | KL88T2010-01 | TUBE ASS'Y 1 1
FH =¥

2 | KL88T2020 | ROD ASS'Y 1
zZe x9H

3 | KL88T1030 | RETRACTOR 1

4 | SHO6T2A40 | PISTON 1
HiE

5 | SHO6T2A50 | ROD COVER 1
2= Ay

6 | SS33T1070 | CUSHION RING 1
4 %

7 | SS33T1080 | CUSHION GUIDE 1
FA Ttol=

8 | SHK3T2040 | VALVE BODY ASS'Y 1
WE ZEXA

9 | SS33T10A1 | BRACKET - A 1
27 - A

10 | SS33T10A2 | SPOOL GUIDE 1
2E Jlol=

11 | SS33T10A3 | SPOOL 1
Ea

12 | SS33T10A4 | VALVE - A 1
WE - A

13 | SS33T10A5 | VALVE - B 1
WY - B

14 | SS33T10A6 | WASHER - A 1
oA - A

_17_




2ND CYL'D ASS'Y

[CANGLIM otk Adr = A K1005609-4
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION
15 | HNO6T1060 | STOP NUT 2
HE WE
16 | KL88T2050-01 | R/H GUIDE B/K ASS'Y 1 12.02.04
7hol= Bl 29 A
17 | KL88T2060-01 | L/H GUIDE B/K ASS'Y 1 12.02.04
7hol= BaAl =HA
18 | SHKITI070-01 | SLIDING PAD 1
etolg =
19 | SS33T10S1 SPRING - A 1
£37Y - A
20 | $$33T10S2 | SPRING - B 1
~33 - B
21 SET SCREW 2 | M3+P05+3L
HNE ~A3F
22 SET SCREW 2 | M6%P1.0%5L
AE ~3%
23 SNAP RING 1 | DI4(FE &)
2 9
24 PLUG 2 | PT 16471
o2
25 PLUSH BOLT 4 | M6%P1.0x12L
EYA EE
26 SOCKET BOLT 2 | M6%P1.0%25L
27 2E
27 SOCKET BOLT 1 | M8«P1.25+33L
27 BE
28 SOCKET BOLT 2 | MBPLZ100L
27 BE
29 SOCKET BOLT 1 | Me=P1.25+115L
27 2E

_18_




2ND CYL'D ASS'Y

[CANGLIM otk Adr = A K1005609-4

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION

30 SPRING WASHER 2 M6%
22 A

31 U-PACKING 2 DE0+DA0«6W
U-#H7

32 BACK UP RING 2 De0+<Da0+3T
Y

33 WEAR RING 2 D60+<Dob+1oW
o]

34 O-RING 1 1B G30
0-3

35 O-RING 2 1B P18
0-3

36 BACK UP RING 4 | (T-2)P18
WY 2

37 ROD PACKING 1 | NI-300
22 37

38 DUST WIPER 1 KDD 45
H2E oo|

39 WEAR RING 2 Dd5+<Da0«1oW
el

40 O-RING 1 1B G55
0-%

41 BACK UP RING 1 (T-3)G55
0 o

42 O-RING 2 | D28+D33
0-%

43 BACK UP RING 2 D28+33
0

44 O-RING 2 1B P14
0-%

_19_




2ND CYL'D ASS'Y _
[CANGLIM ) g K1005609-4
29 4949 =9A
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY, REMARK |REVISION
45 O-RING 1 1A P6
0-%
46 BACK UP RING 1 (T-2)P6
RLR<
47 BEARING SHAFT 1 D14=54L
wole AFZE
48 GUIDE ROLLER 2 | D50*11W
b= &7
49 SNAP RING 2 DI10(&&)
24 8
20 SPRING PIN 1 SAW28
~x3 ¥
51 SOCKET BOLT 2 M6+P1.0*+15L
27 2E
32 SLIDING PAD 1
sotold H=
253 CHECK BOLT 1
A=z BE
24 LOCK NUT 3 M12+P1.75+10H
FE HE

_20_




K1005609-5

A9y =Y

@ 4

3RD CYL'D ASS'Y
3

[CANGLIM

0D

oL

_21_



KI\NGLIM 3RD CYL'D ASS'Y K1005609-5
3 A4y 29A
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION
- | H1127960R1 | 3RD CYL'D ASS'Y
3¢ A Y =gA
1 | KL88T3010 | TUBE ASS'Y 1
FE 29A
2 | KL88T3020 |ROD ASS'Y 1
2 z2¥H
3 | SHO6T2A40 | PISTON 1
oAE
4 | SHO6T2A50 | ROD COVER 1
2= Ay
5 | SS33T1070 | CUSHION RING 1
4
6 | SS33T1080 | CUSHION GUIDE 1
FA Thol=
7 | KL88T3060-01 | BRACKET ASS’'Y 1
Bl =Y A
8 | $S25T2080 | BEARING SHAFT 1 | D1434L
o]y AFZE
9 | KI88T30R1 ROLLER SHAFT 1 | DI0+60L
£7 AFZE
10 | KL&T30R2 GUIDE ROLLER 1 | D40*30L
7hol= E¢
11 | SS33T20B1 | CHECK BOLT 1 | D32+M12+80L
Az 2E
12 | KL83T3070 | GUIDE B/K - R 1
Zhol= BEHAl - %5
13 | KL88T3080 | GUIDE B/K - L 1
7ol BREtAl - #=
14 | SHK3T3060 | GUIDE ROLLER 2
7ol = &9

_22_




3RD CYL'D ASS'Y _
[CANGLIM ' g K1005609-5
3¢ 499 =9A

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY, REMARK |REVISION

15 SNAP RING 2 | DI(%%)
ER

16 SPRING PIN 1 2AW28
E

17 SOCKET BOLT 4 M6=P1.0+12L
27 BE

18 SOCKET BOLT 4 M8=P1.25+20L
27 BE

19 SET SCREW 2 M6+P1.0%5L
HNE 23 F

20 NUT 3 Mi2=P1.75+10H
HE

21 SPRING WASHER 4 M6
£33 9}A

22 SPRING WASHER 4 M8-&
27 A

23 PISTON PACKING 2 D60=Da0+6W
28 37

24 BACK UP RING 2 D60Da0+3T
By o

2% WEAR RING 2 | DB0*D55+15W
Aol =

2% O-RING 1 | 1B G30
0-3

27 ROD PACKING 1 | D&5-D55+10W
2= 37

28 DUST WIPER 1 KDD45
EESRERE

29 WEAR RING 2 | D45+D50+15W
Aot 3

_23_




3RD CYL'D ASS'Y

- K1005609-5
INANGLIM 39 A9y =94
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
30 O-RING 1 | 1B G35

0-9
31 BACK UP RING 1 | (T-3)Goo

EER
32 SPLIT PIN 2 | D3*=15L

2 9

_24_



[CANGLIM

BASE & COLUMN ASS'Y
Hlol] A & AA ZHA

K1005609-6

5330

38)36)37,

_25_




14
IKANGLIM BASE & COLUMN A§S Y K1005609.6
Wolx & A ZHYA|
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
- A1130372R3 | BASE & COLUMN ASS'Y 1
ol & HY =HA|
1 A1130380R2 | BASE ASS'Y 1
Hlo] 2 =g A
2 A1130397R4 COLUMN ASS'Y 1
29 = HA
3 A1130408R1 CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y 1
AEE oy =¥HA
4 | S1095127 MOTOR, SWING 1 | MAP125
29 T
5 S1091883 MOTOR, WINCH 1 JMF30 10721 ¥ #4173
A= EH
6 | H1128011R1 | CYLINDER, DERRICK 1
HE Ay
7 | S1091883 BEARING, SLEWING 1 | SLBO332 | noa y#uz
29 oy
8 H1128029 JOINT, ROTARY 1 7-PORTS
ZHE FUE
9 | S1095102 REDUCER, SWING 1 | 07-01-K000
=9 &7
10 | M0100104R2 | REDUCER, WINCH 1
A2 A&7
11 | A1133653 DRUM ASS'Y 1 10721 ##97
=g 2HA
12 | S1121839R1 | VALVE, MAIN CONTROL 1 | TX80/8
bl AEE WX
13 | S1180620 GASKET 2 120404 #2473
7}~ A
14 | W1237207R2 | PLATE(R/] STOPPER) 1 6T
ZYoE

_26_




14
IKANGLIM BASE & COLUMN AS‘S Y K1005609-6
Hlol2 & A =9
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION
15 | A1130657R1 | COVER ASS'Y 1
Av =HPA
16 | M1080291 SHAFT, SWING LOCKING 1
29 FE AEE
17 | M1081856 SHAFT 1 |@55+%245
AFZE
18 | M1104130R2 | SHAFT, DRUM 1 |@40%318
=Yg AZE
19 | A1133692R1 | COVER 1 10721 #Eu2
711
20 | A1133703R1 | COVER 1 107 542
¥
21 | P1035761 BOLT, HEX HEAD 12 | BA20%65 | 2o wsuz
574 2E
22 | $1140031 WASHER, PLAIN(HARDENING)| 12 | WP20
3 oA
23 | 21178878 BOLT, HEX HEAD 23 | BA20%100
7t £E
24 | 21115066 BOLT, HEX HEAD 7 | BA12#25
54 2E
25 | 36121210 WASHER, SPRING 17 | WS12
2EZE 9N
26 | 22406217 SCREW, MACHINE 4 | BR6%12
e A
27 | 36130615 WASHER, SPRING 4 | WS6
2EZE 9N
28 | 35110613 WASHER, PLAIN 4 | WP6
3 oA
29 | 46207017 NIPPLE, GREASE 3 | B-PT1/8
aEla YE

_27_




BASE & COLUMN ASS'Y _

[CANGLIM 2 _ K1005609-6

Hlol 2 & AH = HA

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION

30 | 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 6 | WS8
228 944

31 | M1003811 BOLT, HEX HEAD 6 | BAI2%45
54 EE

32 | P0109290 BOLT, REAMER 2 | M12#45
9M =2E

33 | 21118361 BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BA14%35
7 BE

34 | 36121413 WASHER, SPRING 4 | Ws14
232 9}

35 | 21112060 BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 | BA10%25
7t 2E

36 | 36121018 WASHER, SPRING 3 | ws10
237 9

37 | M0516832 PLATE 1
ZH o E

38 | 21111865 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA10%20
7t £E

39 | 21109063 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA825
4 2E

40 | 21165375 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA12%35
74 B2E

41 | 46107013 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 | A-PT1/8
a8 YE

42 | A1130415R8 | HOSE & PIPE KIT 1
2 & Fo|Z FE

43 | S1121892 WIRE ROPE 1 |@8«00M | oz »zes
stolo] 2

44 | S1140309 LEVEL 2 | ML-2V
g

_28_




14
KI\NGHM BASE & COLUMN AS‘S Y K1005609-6
Wolx & A ZHYA|
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
45 | 22102812 SCREW, MACHINE 4 | BF3x14
M4l g}
46 | E1072514 WIRE, HARNESS 1 10721 $E3
sl 2 9}olo]
47 | E1072507 WIRE, HARNESS 1 10721 $87
|2 9folo]
48 | W1141380R1 | COVER 1 |23T no $Eed
79
49 | M1002741 COTTER 1
FE
50 | H1128837 VALVE, OVER CENTER 1 e
on AlE WE
51 | 26155876 BOLT, HEX SOCKET HEAD 4 | BB660
%7 24 Hy BE
52 | S1180047 S/W, PRESSURE 1
4 29
53 | 21108666 BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BA8%16
7t £E

_29_




CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y
[ANGLIM | ™1 e 5" ey =14

T — =

K1005609-7

(9

Lt

o

_30_




14
IKANGLIM CONTROL LEVER A_SS Y K1005609.7
AEE ¥8 x=9A
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
- A1130408R1 CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y 1
AEE oy ZHA
1 A1130479 LEVER ASS'Y-1 1
Ay =38A -1
2 A1130486 LEVER ASS'Y-2 1
iy =384 - 2
3 M1104148R1 | ROD, LEVER 1
8 2=
4 | M1104155R1 | ROD, LEVER 4 10725 #5492
gy 2=
5 M1104162R1 | ROD, LEVER 1
gy 2=
6 | 21109266 BOLT, HEX 3 | BASX30
54 2E
7 | 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 3 | Ws8
2ZE 9kA
8 51035062 BACK, WASHER 18 | D6
L
9 | 21111865 BOLT, HEX 4 | BA10X20
7t 2E
10 | 36121018 WASHER, SPRING 4 WSI10
232 E ohA
11 | A1035853 LEVER ASS'Y 1
Ay =HA
12 | P1039119 SYMBOL STICKER(DERRICK)| 2
AE 2HAME)
13 | P1039090 SYMBOL PLATE(WINCH) 2
AE ZHolE(HIAD)
14 | P1039101 SYMBOL PLATE(EXTENSION) 2
HE ZHYOEH)

_31_




CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y _
[CANGLIM = N K1005609-7
AEE 9y 294
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
15 | P1039126 SYMBOL PLATE(SLEWING) | 2
Qe FeolE(FA)
16 | P1035327 SYMBOL PLATE(ACCELERATOR)| 2
AE EedolE ()
17 | P1039133 SYMBOL PLATE(SIDE SHIFT) 4
AE ZYolEoE HEZE)
18 | P1039140 SYMBOL PLATE(JACK) 4
Qe FeolE(A)
19 | P1009300 PIN 8 | @45%16
2
20 | S1046767 BACK, WASHER 8 | o4
LRE
21 | M1104170R1 | ROD, LEVER 3 10728 # #4973
dy 2=

_32_




K1005609-8

DERRICK CYLINDER
FERELE

[CANGLIM

_33_



IKANGLIM DERRICK CYLINDER K1005609.8
g A
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARK |REVISION
- | H1128011R1 | DERRICK CYLINDER 1
og Ao
1 | H1128043R1 | TUBE ASS'Y 1
7B Z9A
2 | H1128075R1 | ROD ASS'Y 1
25 Z29A
3 | H1123982 ROD COVER 1
2= AH
4 | S1050776 DUST SEAL 1 PUG 110x122.2x12
t2E A
5 | 51054002 U-PACKING 1 T22 110x130x16
U-#7
6 | 43215215 DU-BUSH 1 MB11050DU
DU-#A]
7 | 60328119 BACK UP RING 1 T2 P140
Ny =
8 | 60108120 O-RING 1 1B P140
0-%
9 | H1123990 PISTON 1
H2E
10 | S1054430 COMPACT SEAL 1 1431501284265
AHE 2
11 | 60123720 O-RING 1 1B G8&5
0-%
12 | 23405560 SET SCREW 1 MB8x8
HE 23%F
13 | P1012271R1 | METAL BUSH 2 | 55x60x60
HE FA
14 | P1000924R1 | METAL BUSH 2 | 60X66X60
HE FA

_34_




[CANGLIM

ROTARY JOINT
ZHZ RAE

K1005609-9

3 ”%%&“ 5

boddd

%%%W#W
7




ROTARY JOINT i
[CANGLIM K1005609-9
Z2HE XAE
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK
- | H1128029 ROTARY JOINT 1
ZHY XUE
1 INNER JOINT 1
ol =9E
2 OUTER JOINT 1
o}5H xAE
3 SLIP RING ASS'Y 1
=¥ 9 =94
4 SEAL 3 80%70+4.6t
4
5 O-RING 2 |pe7
0-%
6 HEX, SOCKET PULG 12 | PT1/4%L9
£7 27 F9o
7 WASHER, SPRING 4 WS4
)
8 R/HEAD SCREW 4 M4x=15
= WA
9 HEX, HEAD BOLT 4 MI10xL20
74 He EE
10 SNAP RING 1 |R8O
=9 3
11 SNAP RING 1 |S65
2 9
12 SPACER 1 3t
23 0] 4
13 BRACKET 1 |45t
B

_36_




[CANGLIM

OUTRIGGER ASS'Y
S EGA 2YA

K10025609-10

PEe

_37_




OUTRIGGER ASS’'Y
[CANGLIM K1005609-10
ol-+E|AH £HA
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
- A1130689R1 OUTRIGGER ASS'Y 1 12.01.11
oS EEA 2R
1 A1130696R1 OUTRIGGER 1 12.01.11
o}$-E 7
2 A1128236 TUBE, INNER 1
A FE
3 H1125944 OUTRIGGER CYL'D 1
o}-Eg7] ddH
4 A1110633 SHOE ASS'Y 1
w7 ZEA
5 | M1058359 | PIN 1 | @30
e
6 13111417 PIN, SPLIT(PW) 1 4.6
23 9
7 M1022060 PIN 1 38
2
8 45102910 RING, RETAINING 1 RB38
HE Y
9 51140750 PILOT CHECK VALVE 1
szl A= B8
10 | 26155883 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD 4 BB6x60
%7 27 WE 2E
11 | W1238451 COVER 1 |23t 12.01.11
711
12 | 21108463 BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 BA8*12
£7 g 2E
13 | 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 4 WSS
PN
14 | H1128335 SIDE SHIFT CYL'D 1 12.01.11
Alol= HIZE HdH

_38_




OUTRIGGER ASS’'Y
[CANGLIM R . K1005609-10
ol-+E|AH £HA
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
15 | M1104326R1 | PIN 1 D25 12.01.11
:‘d
16 | 45252116 RING, RETAINING 2 RB25
HE B
17 | M1089027 | PAD 1
=
18 | M1089034 SHIM AR
A
19 | 22417562 SCREW, MACHINE(C/SUCK) 1 BC8%12
M4l At
20 | 92110623 NIPPLE, PT HOSE 2 12,01.11
21 | 71142525 HOSE, H.P(HECF) 2 12.01.11

_39_




OUTRIGGER CYLINDER
[CANGLIM

K1005609-11

}gEeA duy

@,/—7
_
can’
cas
Ll
T S
@
@*{/
S
O
@‘4
— — :‘
0 ¢

_40_




OUTRIGGER CYLINDER

K1005609-11

[CANGLIM sle A A

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION

- | H1125944 OUTRIGGER CYLINDER
oM-EA A¥Y

1 | H1125951 TUBE ASS'Y 1
wE ZHA

2 | H1125983 ROD 1
2

3 | H1124123 ROD COVER 1
2= AH

4| $1054590 DUST SEAL 1| 45%55.6%7
t2E ¥

5 | 51054582 U-PACKING 1 | 45%55%11
R b

6 | 43211811 DU-BUSH 1 | MB4340DU
o -5

7 | 60352814 BACK UP RING 1 | 1B G65
ne B

8 | 60123324 O-RING 1 | T2 G65
£-9

9 | H1055143 PISTON 1 | KSI236S OR &%
g

10 | S1053683 COMPACT SEAL 1 | 50%70%22.4
FHE 4

11 | 60122724 O-RING 1 | 1B G35
£-9

12| 23405560 SET SCREW 1 | M8+8

AE 23 F

_41_




[CANGLIM

SIDE SHIFT CYL'D
Alol= Axe AdY

K1005609-12

n
11

|
s

Iy

.
C
—=
v
| \—fin

0|
g\% AN

_42_




SIDE SHIFT CYL'D

[CANGLIM Aole Ame Aan K1005609- 12
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARK |REVISION
- H1128335 SIDE SHIFT CYL'D 1
A= AZE Aey
1 H1128342 TUBE ASS'Y 1
58 297
2 H1128374 ROD ASS'Y 1
2c z2gq
3 H1003207 ROD COVER 1
Z= Ay
4 61135614 DUST SEAL 1 LBHZ25x33%6
t2E ¥
5 | 65135519 | U-PACKING 1| 0 s
-7
6 43208014 DU-BUSH 1 MB2525DU
g8 %)
7 60122724 O-RING 1 1B G35
0-2
8 H1003214 PISTON 1
e
9 60103923 O-RING 1 1B P34
-3
10 60323613 BACK UP RING 1 T2 P34
B o g
11 S1002742 WEAR RING 1 30x40x9.5
Ao
12 60102223 O-RING 2 1B P20
0-
13 S1002781 NYLON NUT 1 M85
J9E uE

_43_




HOOK ASS'’'Y

[CANGLIM 22 294 K1005609-13
5—2)
O
5 N
5

AAAAAAAAAAA

(((((

_44_




HOOK ASS'Y

[CANGLIM 23 294 K1005609-13
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
- | ALI30721R1 | HOOK ASS'Y
Fa z9A
1 | A1130739 HOOK SUB ASS'Y 1
F2 M 2YA
2 | M1089956 | PULLEY 3
£
3| 41120747 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 6 | #6207 22
£ wo]g
4 M1104333 SHAFT 1
ApEE
5 | W1236490 | PLATE 4 |32t
EHolE
6 21112060 BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 BA10%25L
%7 Mg BE
7 36121018 WASHER, SPRING 1 WS10
s
8 | P1036219 NAME PLATE 1
EE
9 RIVET 4
2

_45_




[CANGLIM

HOSE & PIPE KIT
o2 & Jo]E F|E

K10025609-14

___ SDE SHIFT CYLIDER

_46_




[CANGLIM HOSE & PIP_E KIT K1005609-14
32 & o|E F|E
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| REMARK |REVISION
- | Al130415R8 | HOSE & PIPE KIT 1
32 & Tolz FE
1 | P1039279 NIPPLE, O-RING HOSE 1 | PRU2OMPE4
0-9 &~ s
2 | Y0254218 | NIPPLE, PF O-RING HOSE | 8 | PE/2OMPE3S | =
0-3 m~ s
3 | P1039293 NIPPLE, O-RING HOSE 8 | PFL20MPFVA
0-9 &2 Uz
4 60102127 O-RING 20 | P18
0-%
5 | P1039286 NIPPLE, LONG 1| PRU20MPEYA
2 s
6 P1009161R1 TEE, SWIVEL 1 PR3/A(S)+3/4x1/4
2912 ¢
7 | 60101210 O-RING 4 | P1
O-%
8 | Y0261515 | TEE, SWIVEL 1|
292
9 | 71679429 HOSE, H.P(HECF) 1| PRUAAYRIZ)
52
10 | P1031268 TEE, HOSE 1 PF1/2(S)1/2¢1/2 | 120020222
52 ¥
11 | 92703926 UNION, CONICAL 2 | PFI/2PFYS
UL Fy&
12 | 68000811 WASHER, SEALING 2 NF216-8
de shA
13 | S1086224 ELBOW, HOSE SWIVEL 4 PE3B(SHPE3EH)
T2 298 IR
14 | P1035971 HOSE, HECF(5+905-LONG) | 1 | PEABGROVIED | =~
s

_47_




HOSE & PIPE KIT
[CANGLIM Z # K1005609-14
32 & o|E F|E

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK REVISION

15 | 71676828 HOSE, ILP HECF 1| PRUAA1/45700 | mamsessoe
1A

16 | P1035708 PIPE, DRAIN 1 Z173+2.35T
=d <l W

17 | Y0171332 NIPPLE 1 PF1/4(0)*PF1/4 | 1oz wea3
Us

18 | 92703820 NIPPLE 1 PFI/4(G)+PF1/2
yZ

19 | 68000416 WASHER, SEALING 1 NF216-4
8= A

20 | H1019784 INDICATOR, LOAD 1 350BAR
2= oA olE

21 | P1008223 NIPPLE 1 PF1/4«PT3/8 | reu=seees
Uz

22 | 60101712 O-RING 13 | P14 pace 28R
©-3

23 | 60321612 RING, BACK UP 1 AkA e =S
g

24 | P1002099 NIPPLE, PT HOSE 1 PT3/8+PF1/2
Uz

25 | P1017560 NIPPLE 4 PF3/8(0)*3/8
vE

26 | YO171377 ELBOW 2 PF3/8
S

27 | P1035341 HOSE, H.P(HECF-45°) 1 A e =2
IR Y

28 | 92310620 ELBOW, PT-HOSE 1 PT1/4+PF1/4 | seassess=
S

29 | 92704622 NIPPLE 1 PF1+PF3/4
k-

_48_




KANGLIM HOSE & PIPE KIT 1005609 14
— - O -
32 & o] FIE
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK REVISION
30 | 68001614 WASHER, SEALING 1 NF216-16
A2 oA
31 P1041530 ELBOW 1 PT3/4%PF1/2
A S
32 | 78110310 CLAMP, HOSE 2 CH12
EoFagi=g-
33 | P1002890 NIPPLE 1 PF3/8«PT3/8
yE
34 P1035291 NIPPLE 2 PF1/2xPT1/2
HE
35 | 92311220 ELBOW, PT HOSE 2 ETC12
cERS
36 | P1017553 NIPPLE 2 PF3/8(0)*PF1/2
Bk
37 | P1035260 NIPPLE, LONG 4 PF3/8(0)=PF3/8
HE
38 | P10352&84 NIPPLE, LONG 2 PF3/8(0)%PF1/2
uE
39 | P1035277 PIPE, DRAIN 1 d17.3%2.35T
=<l W
40 | P1035957 HOSE, HECF 1 PF3/8+3/8+(90°)«1080 | rmewwi=seszsa
S~
41 P1035359R1 HOSE, HECF 1 PF3/8x3/8(90°)«1160 | rew=seszsa
S~
42 | 71706723 HOSE, H.P 1 PF3/8+3/8+(90°)=60
S
43 | P1035366 HOSE, HECF 1 PF3/8+3/8+(90°)=780
S~
44 | 71707120 HOSE, H.P(HECF) 1 PF3/8+3/8+(90°)=780)
S~

_49_




HOSE & PIPE KIT
[CANGLIM Z # K1005609-14
32 & o|E F|E

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK REVISION

45 | P1035373 HOSE, HECF 1| PRRB3R00HD
52

46 | 71737028 HOSE, HP 1| PRL2A2:00P070
iy 52

47 | P1035380R1 | HOSE, HECF 1| PRI/ | 150 wews
s

48 | 71789014 HOSE, HECF 1| YA/
o

49 | P1087975 HOSE, HECF 2 | PRV | e ves
s

50 | P1087982 HOSE, HECF 2| PRI | 1002z v
s

51 | P1035416R1 HOSE HECF 1 PRLAR/4HO0° #1660 | moes=sese=
o

52 | P1035423R1 | HOSE, HECF 1| PRUA/AOPRIT) | mosmocsne
52

53 | P1035430R1 | HOSE, HECF 1| PRUAVAOPATE | moesscss
LN

54 | P1035448R1 HOSE, HECF 1 PRVA/AHOPITI0 | moemsesey
52

55 | P1035455 HOSE, HP 1| B2 ree
3t T

56 | P1035462 HOSE, HP 1| A 12z ¥R
3t T

57 | 71705920 HOSE, HP 1| PR3BS00
3 B

58 | 71706029 HOSE, HP 1| PR3BARO0HS0
g I~

59 | 71709720 HOSE, HP 1| PR3BSHO1
g I~

_50_




HOSE & PIPE KIT
[CANGLIM Z # K1005609-14
32 & o|E F|E

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK REVISION

60 | P1035470 HOSE, HECF 1| PR3B3ROPk130
52

61 | 71736129 HOSE, HP 1| PRL2A20PR5N | sz wew
g T

62 | 71736428 HOSE, HP 1| PRL2A/2:00P060 | 5o wew
I s~

63 | 11127094 NIPPLE, LONG 1|4 e xecasi
us

64 | S1020675 HOSE, RUBBER 1 | 38118
Rz

65 | 7174013 HOSE, HECF 1| PRL2A/2SQPRGN0 | momeocees
g s~

66 | 11129323 PIPE ASS'Y 1|18
v = HA

67 | S1121903 TUBE FITTING 1 DEW-08S
72 9Y

68 | $1086199 ELBOW, HOSE SWIVEL | 1 | PFLAGHPRAAMD) | wossesn
LN EX

69 | S1121910 NIPPLE, PF(O-RING) PIPE| 1 PF1/4%D8 120781 #E37
Uz

70 | P1087990 NIPPLE 8 PF1/4%PF1/4 | 1o reaz
uE

_51_




[CANGLIM

OIL TANK
o B4

K1005609-15

_52_




OIL TANK _ _

[CANGLIM 0ol u= K1005609-15

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION

- | A1129434 OIL TANK
29 ®=

1 | A1113370 BODY, OIL TANK 1
29 93 vy

2 H1092444 FILTER, RETURN 1 RFM165
2 2

3 | 36121018 WASHER, SPRING 2 | ws10
22 A

4 21112060 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 BA10x25
%7 Mg 2E

5 | H1149105 GAUGE, LEVEL 1 | FsA127
#u A o)~

6 | P1025607 GASKET 1 |
b= A

7 A1129441 SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y 1
M sholT 2 YA

8 | 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 6 | wss
232 A

9 21108869 BOLT, HEX HEAD 6 BAS8x20
%7 g BE

10 | H1103969 BREATHER, AIR 1
o] By

11 | 68001219 WASHER, SEALING 1| 3m
8 oA

12 | P1017514 PLUG 1 PF3/4
Z 1

13 | Y0171306 PLUG 1 | PT38
Z9a

14 | Y0171078 PLUG 1 | PT3/4
FHa

_53_




OIL TANK
[CANGLIM K1005609-15
A
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
15 | HO704618 STRAINER, SUCTION 1

HA zE Y

_54_




K1005609-16

A FHA

CRANE ASS'Y

[CANGLIM

1

25124 ) 25

25§ 24§ 7

VIEW "B’

_55_



CRANE ASS'Y -
[CANGLIM g K1005609-16
AN =HA
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
- | Al130148R2 | CRANE ASS'Y
a#d =HA
1 | Al130372R2 | BASE & COLUMN ASS'Y 1
ol & BY 29A
2 | Al130162R2 | BOOM ASS'Y 1
w ZHA
3 | Al130689R1 | OUTRIGGER, FRONT 2
A% opgE7
A1068789 | OUTRIGGER, FRONT 2
Ay ot A
4 | M1060342 | PIN 2 | 22
o
5 | 45102110 RING, RETAINING 2 RS25 s 2EATRRA
EE
6 | A0711015 PAD, ADJUSTABLE 2
o=
7 | S1180403 | LIMIT SWITCH ASS'Y 1
EL R E RS E
8 | M1104358 | SHAFT 1 | 265
pEE
9 | M1104365 | SHAFT 1| 2602601
AFZE
10 | 21109476 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BASs40L
%7 ve) BE
11 | 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 16 | WS8
2zl oA
12 | A1130721 HOOK ASS'Y 1
T2 2HA
13 | M1002588 | SOCKET, WIRE 1
stolo} &7

_56_




CRANE ASS'Y

[CANGLIM S0 224 K1005609-16
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | REMARK |REVISION
14 | M1002741 | COTTER 1
=
15 | P0303402 CLIP, WIRE 2 | FRI10
stelo] 29
16 | M1059048 | PIN ASS'Y 1 | 230%655L
R
17 | P0215280 PIN 2
'\_ﬂ
18 | 33012017 NUT, LOCKING 1| ANI2
27 YE
19 | P1023912 WASHER, BEARING 1| AWI2
Wloje oA
20 | MI1060666R1 | SPACER 1 | 10T
23] 0] 7]
21 | A1133728 CORD REEL 1 e
I =
22 | $1121981 GUIDE, CORD 4
FE Jlol=
23 | W1238309R1 | BRACKET 1 | 45T s =eazr
2o
24 | $1192028 BOLT, HEX HEAD 15 BA8%16 13815 £2A7357
%7 g BE
25 | $1066549 NUT, HEX 11 | NAS
4 HE

_57_




